### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification								
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification  Facility Name and Location  1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):  ENAIAT F AMEENA RAHIM  FAZEE LA S RAMTA RAMDI HAL  2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):  CUBRESS CLEANERS								
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):  ENAIAT F AMEENA KAHIM  FAZEE LA & KAAMTA RAMDI HAL  BURGALLING	VEC							
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):	<b>;</b>							
CYPRESS CLEANERS								
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):  Cypless CLEAN ERS  3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	%							
4. Facility Location: 924 WEST SR436 Street Address: ALTA MONTE SERINGS City: County: FLORIDA Zip Code: 32714								
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): 170369								
Responsible Official								
6. Name and Title, of Responsible Official: ENAIAT & AM EENA RAHIM  FAZEELA KHAMTA RAMDI HAL								
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm: 924 WEST SR 436, Suite # 1250 Street Address: ALTA MONTE SPRINGS								
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (407) 869-1609 Fax: ( )								
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)								
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):								
10. Facility Contact Address:								
Street Address: City: County: Zip Code:								
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -								

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

# 

013	
4	Old County
6.	add Title of Responsible official (co owner)
014	
Ka)	Odd County Odd Title of Responsible official (co owner) Odd date gontral device installed on 15 machine listed.
, , ,	on 15 machine listed.
<i>l(c)</i>	Should not be marked. Markout
X(a)	Ond initial.  Clod # of gallons of pere" purchased in  past 12 months. If more, add "O"  Mars "New Owner"
	part 12 months If more, add "
<b>B</b> (h	Marb "New Owner"
3	Existing small area source should not
	be marked. Marbout and initial New
	small area source should be marked.
p15	New small area source R.C. should
	be marked.
p16	
4	hesponsible Official sign and date
!	hesponsible official sign and date for changes made.
i	1.
•	

### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

FORENTA		Date Machine	Date Control		Date Machine	Date Control		Date Machine	Date Control
# 345		Initially	Device		Initially	Device		Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit									
(1) w/ ref. condenser	华!				July 94			July 94	July 9
(2) w/ carbon adsorber	#1							3	2
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit									
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber									
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit			_						
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit									
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls		1							
(b) Control devices are (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the total  (b) If less than 12 mon Check why it is les	are requant galle	equired to be ity of perchlons ow many? [	installed [_ oroethylene (	(perc)	purchased i				[ 1
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".  Existing small a  Existing large at	ource Selec rea so	classification t one classif urce []	n based on th ication only. N	e defi		d in section (		·	
Distant large at	Ju 30		14	- · · · · · · · ·	. 50 4. 04 5041		۱.		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

8/14/98	Spoke to Enaint Rahim and be
	Spoke to Enaint Rahim and be stated that he is a co-owner with
	the other listed on the form. He also
	the other listed on the form. He also stated that the cleaning machines
	had "pere" in them when they
	had "pere" in them when they leave not bought any pere since.
	not bought any sere since.

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Par (Indicate with an "X".)	rt II of this notification form?
Existing large area source  Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser	<u></u>
New small area source Refrigerated condenser []	
New large area source Refrigerated condenser	
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:	
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fi	of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating units exempt  No such units on-site	
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information	ation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the required	rements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases	(X)
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring	[X]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring	[ * ]
(e) Instrument calibration	<b>*</b>
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan	<u> </u>

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please in	dicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:
[	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this state maii	e undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the ements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and nation the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
	Il promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.  July 9/98  Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

	9	BEST AVAILABLE COPY   170369  OCT 26 1998
,		4,7 Add County & Mobile Sources PECA 6. Add Title of Responsible official Courses PECA
		47 all County & Mobile Monie D
		Source Resident Contraction of the Contraction of t
		6. Add Title of Responsible official Courses E.
	Facility Ow	
	Facility Ow  EN A1  EAD E	
2.	FA2E Site Name (	(a) and date control devil institutes,
	CUP	on 15 machine listed.
3.	Hazardous \	1(c) Should not be marked. Mark our
		and initial.
4.	Facility Loc	1/
	Street Addr City:	2(a) Add # of gallons of pere " purchased in
		set 12 more add 0"
5.	Facility Iden	
		Bb Warb "New Owner"
	···	3. Existing small area source should not
		J. Gusting small ville to 1 - 19/2
6.	Name and Ti	be muched. Marbant and initial New
	ENAIAT	
7	Responsible (	Maria and south south of the
٠.	Organization.	
	Street Addres	Le market.
	City:	the munion.
8.	Responsible (	016
	Telephone:	hesponsible official sign and date
		Internative of the stage of the
		for changes made VAD
	N 3 T	
9.	Name and Ti	BAR 12
10.	Facility Cont	tact Address:
	Street Addres	ss:
	City:	County: Zip Code:
<b>5</b> 1	Facilia, Ča	tagt Telephone Number
11.	Telephone:	tact Telephone Number:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
	• .	

8 12 8 15 N

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

•	COMPECTED	,						
•	82 DEL		COPYNA					
	Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Noti	fication	22232435					
	Facility Name and Location		3001 CC 304 C3 C					
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual ENAIAT & AMEENA KAHIM FAZEELA & KHAMTA RAMDI HAL	(F) 1º	OCT 1998 RECEIVED					
2.		1261998	DISTRICT					
	CYPRESS CLEANERS SUreau of	~ 0 199 <sub>8</sub> ~	Was a L					
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:	Air Monitoring						
4.	Facility Location: 924 WEST SR436		1 ,					
	Facility Location: 924 WEST SR436 Street Address: ALTA MONTE SPEINGS City: County: FLORIDA Z	ip Codes 3고	714					
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):							
	Responsible Official							
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official: ENAIATE AM EENA RAHIM  CO  FAZEELA KHAMTA KAMDI HAL	O/ OWNER	es er.					
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: Organization/Firm:  Organiza	uite 125	O ER					
	City: FLORIDA County:	Zip Code:	31714					
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (407) 869-1609 Fax: ( )	-						
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Offic	ial)						
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):		_					
			·					
10.	. Facility Contact Address:							
	Street Address:							
	City: County: Z	Cip Code:						
11.	. Facility Contact Telephone Number:							

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Telephone: (

Fax: (

### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine the date of ENTRAL its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

•								A.	6878
FORENTA	Π	Date	Date		Date	Date		Date	Date
· ·	ł	Machine	Control		Machine	Control		Machine	Control
# 345	ļ	Initially	Device		Initially	Device	١,	Initially	Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-
Dry-to-Dry Unit	T		GI 5	eR.	<del></del>			28	
(1) w/ ref. condenser	# 1	Tuly 94	aules 94	Î	Sub-	ER	<u> </u>	Test-Oct	Titus
w/ carbon adsorter	02%	July 1	11 11	1			7.	2.11	<del> </del>
(3) w/ no controls	136		<del>  • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •</del>	†		1.7	<del>                                     </del>		
Washer Unit	<b></b>	<u> </u>	<del>'</del>	<del></del>	·		<u> </u>		
(4) w/ ref. condenser	<del>                                     </del>		T	1				T	T
(5) w/ carbon adsorber	<del>                                     </del>			<del> </del>	1		<del>                                     </del>	<del>                                     </del>	<del> </del>
(6) w/ no controls	<del> </del>		·	1	-		<del> </del>	7	
Dryer Unit	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>
(7) w/ ref. condenser	<del> </del>	T	T -	1	T	1	<del>.</del>	<u> </u>	T
(8) w/ carbon adsorber	<del> </del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	-			<del>  </del>	
(9) w/ no controls	<del> </del>	<del></del>		<del> </del>	+		-		<del></del>
Reclaimer Unit	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	<del></del>	<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u></u>
(10) w/ ref. condenser	<del>                                     </del>			Т	1	1	Т	1	т
(11) w/carbon adsorber	┼			<del> </del> -	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<del> </del>
(12) w/ no controls	┼──	-		┼	<del>                                     </del>		<del> </del>		<del> </del>
(b) Control devices are	•		•			90	54	448-29	120
(b) If less than 12 mon Check why it is les	] gallo	ons &R ow many? [	.g.l 4 ] month	e s	ER	n the latest 1			:
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".					initions foun		- ,		
Existing small a	rea sc	ource 📆	el n	ew si	mall area sou	irce [	ĺ	ER	
Existing large a	rea so	urce []	N	lew la	irge area sou	rce [	]		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

•		Elin.
4. What control technology is required on machines (Indicate with an "X".)	pursuant to section (5) of	Part II of this notification form?
Existing large area source  Carbon adsorber []	Refrigerated condenser	
New small area source Refrigerated condenser  [ \( \mathcal{V} \)] & \( \mathcal{R} \)		
New large area source Refrigerated condenser		
•	•	
		:
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions uto Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:		
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) house HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by no during which propane or fuel oil containing no more	atural gas except for perio	10 million BTU/hror less (298 ods of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site		
Equipment Monitoring a	nd Recordkeening Infor	mation
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site		
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases	· :	[X]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair		
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring		
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration mon	itoring	E El
(e) Instrument calibration		& ll
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan		[ *]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Lore Ho Chances

### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

lease indica	te with an "X" the appropriate selection:
	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
( )	
	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form:
. •	Responsible Official Certification
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
this notij statemen maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in fication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the sits made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and in the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pro	omptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
Signatur	Engrat Calinn July 9/98
Signatur	$Valic (r) \rightarrow Valic (r)$

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

DATE 4-26-00

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL

X

COMPLAINT/DISCOMERY

DERY ROD

RE-INSPECTION

mail culendar		F: 1
AIRS ID#: 1170369 DATE: 4-26-	-00 TIME IN: 9:40 TIME OUT: 10	1.70
FACILITY NAME: Lypiess Cleant.	reau Single North	
FACILITY LOCATION: 424 W. SR	43 4, Suite 1250 8 5 0	3
Altamunte Sp	prings, FL 327104 Son CE	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: English Ram	PHONE: 407-8193160	29
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE:	
PART I: NOTIFICATION		
(check appropriate box)		
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to star	rtup	
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general per	rmit	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION		
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:	☐ No notification form	
(check appropriate box) A.	☐ Drop store/out of business/petro	leum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9/91)	-
3. Existing large area source $\square$ dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed before $12/9/91$ )	4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )	
5. This is a correct facility classification	□N □Can not determine	
	cation: neral permit as number above nits and is not eligible for a general permit	
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) pure facility was 39 gallons.	irchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cl	leaning

### Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN BANA 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? DY ON EN/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY ON ANIA beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? AND NO YES 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the AY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? MY ON ON/A 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after DA DN verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΟY	אם	•
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΠY	□N	□Ņ⁄A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	D	<b>5</b> 11	
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?			□N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ЦY	ПN	□N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ПY	ИП	□N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	□N·	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	A DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	AY DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	AVAC NO XEC
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON AWA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON <b>X</b> N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	OY ON <b>X</b> N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	<b>X</b> Y □N
7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON ON/A
Problem corrected?	DY DN <b>A</b> N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	OY ON ON

P.	ART VI	: LEAK D	ETECTION AND RI	EPAIRS	3				
1.	Does th	ne responsil	ble official conduct a w	eekly (f	or small sources, b	i-weekly) leak detection an	id rep	air	
	inspect	ion?					ZÝ	(	אכ
2.	Has the	facility ma	aintained a leak log?					(	מכ
3.	Does th	ne responsil	ble official check the fo	llowing	areas for leaks?				
		lose connec couplings,	tions, fittings, and valves	фy о	N □N/A	Muck cookers	þ <sub>Y</sub>	ПN	□N/A
	D	oor gasket	s and seating	фy о	N □N/A	Stills	þy	ΠN	ON/A
l	F	ilter gasket	s and seating	by o	N □N/A	Exhaust dampers	ΩY	ΠN	□N/A
	. Р	umps		DY O	N □N/A	Diverter valves	py	ΠN	□N/A
	S	olvent tank	s and containers	ם צם	N □N/A	Cartridge filter housings	ÞΥ	DИ	□N/A
	V	Vater separa	ators	OY O	N □N/A	•			
4.	Which	method of	detection is used by the	respon	sible official?	•			
	V	isual exam	ination (condensed solv	vent on	exterior surfaces)	3	Z)		
	P	hysical dete	ection (airflow felt thro	ugh gas	kets)				
	0	dor (notice	able perc odor)				Z		
	υ	se of direct	reading instrumentation	on (FID	/PID/calorimetric t	tubes)			
	H	alogen leak	c detector						
	If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:								
	a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?						ΠY	ΩИ	
			Calibrated against a sta (PID/FID only)?	ndard g	as prior to and afte	er each use	ΠY	ПИ	
		c. I	inspected for leaks and	obvious	signs of wear on a	weekly basis?	$\square Y$	ΠN	
		d. I	Kept in a clean and sec	ure area	when not in use?		ΠY	ΠN	i
		e. \	Verified for accuracy by	use of	duplicate samples	(calorimetric only)?	ΠY	ΠN	

Inspector's Name (Please Raint)

H-26-00

Date of Inspection

H-200

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:	
·	
	, ·
·	

Revised 09/15/97 AIRS ID#.

117.0369

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM



FACILITY NAME: Lypiess Cleaners	r	DATE: 4-26-00
FACILITY LOCATION: 924 W. 5R 436, Suite	1250	
Altamonte Springs, FL	327/14	
<u>'</u>		·
Annual Reporting Period: April 19	99 TO APIÏ	2000
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my fa 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period co	<u> </u>	with DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:		
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contin	uous compliance during the reportir	ng period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		·
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contin	uous compliance during the reporting	ng period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	<del></del>	
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and be made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry combination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Name (Please Print)	annual consumption of perchloroes	hylene solvent, based

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AN	NUAL CC	MPLAINT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 7,40	TIME OUT: 10!1	)AIRS ID#:	0369
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Clea	1905		
FACILITY NAME: Cypics	Cleaners		DATE: 4-26-60
FACILITY LOCATION: 95924	1 W, SR 436	Svite 1250	
A 1 ta	monte Spring	5, FL 327114	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: En	iat Ruhim	PHONE NUMBER:	407-869-1609
Based on the results of the con compliance with DEP Rule 62	-	uated during this inspection, the facilitrative Code (F.A.C.).	ty is found to be in
Based on the results of the condiscrepancies were noted:	npliance requirements eval	uated during this inspection, the follo	wing compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIRE	MENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTIO	ON REQUIRED
	<del></del>		
	-		
•			
			•
		·	
COMMENTS:			
In Compl	sance		
The Annual Compliance Certification f	orm has been properly cert	ified and submitted to the inspector.	YEŞK NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	4-200		· —
	Relia	pproximate)	
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	Nandall	Please Print)	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	MUN C		407-843-3333
	Page_	of	Revised 10/96

ATRS ID#: 11103/09

Revised 09/15/97

# DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:	Ey p	RESS	CLEA	NERS	DATE	Nou 6/98
FACILITY LOCATION:	924	WEST	SR	436		
Sui	tE	[250 E Sq	SEM	INOLE		
ALT	A MONT	E Sq	prings	FL	32714	
Annual Reporting Period:		July.	19 <u>.</u> 48	то	Nou	19 <u>98</u>
Based on each term or condition 62-213.300, Florida Administra			•	-	<b>∴</b> /	EP Rule NO
If NO, complete the following	:					
#1. Term or condition of the g	general permit	that has not be	en in continuor	us compliance du	tring the reporting per	iod stated above:
Exact period of non-complian	ce: from			to	Buy Off	
Action(s) taken to achieve con	npliance:	<del>.</del>			100 J	
Method used to demonstrate c	ompliance:				THE SAME	E 0
#2. Term or condition of the	general permit	that has not be	en in continuo	us compliance di	uring the reporting per	iod stated above:
Exact period of non-complian	ice: from			, to		
Action(s) taken to achieve con	mpliance:					
Method used to demonstrate of	compliance:				<del></del>	
As the responsible official, I made in this notification are upon purchase receipts, does combination facilities.  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	true, accurate : not exceed 2,1	and complete. 100 gallons per	Further, my ar year for dry-to	nual consumption	on of perchloroethyler	ne solvent, based

Page	of	
I akc	O1	

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

### Bowman, Sandy

From: Rice, Rodell

Sent: Monday, October 27, 2003 8:55 AM

To: Bowman, Sandy
Cc: Mulligan, Tom

Subject: RE: RE: Expired Entitlements

### Hello Sandy,

Sorry for the delay. Yes, all these facilities are in operation. Only 0970064 has changed their name and is under new management. I provided them with the permit application. Central District Air Compliance section will take care of all the other facilities on the list.

We are currently one person short. I'm no longer doing the dry cleaners. I was promoted to another job, same section. Please forward any other Dry Cleaner or Small Business Program correspondence to Tom Mulligan, my supervisor. He should be able to help you.

### Thanks for everything.

----Original Message-----From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2003 9:11 AM

To: Rice, Rodell

Subject: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hi Rodell,

In looking through the ARMS database, I noticed that entitlements for the following facilities have expired. The last we heard from each facility was payment of their annual emissions fee.

Are these facilities still in operation? If so, they will need to submit another notification form for entitlement to operate for the next 5 years. If not, please let me know so that I may inactivate them.

Thanks for looking into this for me. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

AIRS ID DATE	EXPIRE DATE		FEE PAYMENT YEAR	R FEE PAYMENT
1270144	1/21/2003	2002		3/12/2003
0970064	1/29/2003	2002		2/20/2003
1170364 ·	3/11/2003	2002		12/16/2002
1270147	4/1/2003	2002		2/6/2003
1170366	5/4/2003	2001		4/18/2002
0970066	7/28/2003	2002		2/13/2003
0090171	8/5/2003	2002		12/19/2002

0090174 8/31/2003 2002 12/23/2002

1170369 8/31/2003 2002 2/3/2003

Thanks again,

Sandy Bowman

Sandy Bowman
Environmental Consultant
Division of Air Resource Management
850/921-9583 or sandy.bowman@dep.state.fl.us

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNU	JAL COM	IPLAINT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 15	гіме оит: 12 3	AIRS ID#:	0369
TYPE OF FACILITY: GO Dn	1 cleaning		
FACILITY NAME: Cupres	s Cleaners	·	DATE: 11/6/78
FACILITY LOCATION: 924	W.SR. 436		
#1	famile spr	ing FL. 32714	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	riat laken	PHONE NUMBER:	407-869-1609
Based on the results of the compliance with DEP Rule 62-2	•	ated during this inspection, the faciliative Code (F.A.C.).	ty is found to be in
Based on the results of the complete discrepancies were noted:	iance requirements evalua	ated during this inspection, the follo	wing compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREM	ENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTIO	ON REQUIRED
			TO TO
		Q <sub>U</sub> , q <sub>Q</sub> , q <sub>Q</sub>	
		Toylor Toylor	Sold State Control of the Control of
			& Top
comments: good record keeps gareblendar.	ng, <del>Keep</del> e Clean-fac	now machene	
The Annual Compliance Certification for			YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	11/99		
	(Ap	proximate)	
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	AADIA (P)	ease Print)	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:		•	407-893-3232
	Page	of .	Revised 10/96
	• •5		

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

in sens

# TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL		<b>β</b> α	COMPLAINT	DISCOVERY	
	RE-INSPECTION	N				
			_		·	
AIRS ID#: 1170369	DATE: 116/9	<u> </u>	TIME I	n: <u>11.15</u>	TIME OUT:	12:30
FACILITY NAME:	apress Ch	eare	215			
FACILITY LOCATION:	•			U 7	50kg 1	
_ <u></u>	ntam nte	Sm	ng	PL. 3	327 / Not	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	Eniat Pa	her	K	PHONE:	4875,867	-1609
,			·		Ces County	
PART I: NOTIFICATION			-			
(check appropriate box)		-				
1. New facility notified DARM	30 days prior to start	:up				
2. Facility failed to notify DAR	M to use general pen	nit				
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	·					:
Facility indicated on notification	on form that it is:			☐ No notifica	tion form	
(check appropriate box)					out of business/p	oetroleum
A.	ce 🗆	2 Nou	. amall a	rea source	de	
<ol> <li>Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x &lt; 140 gal/</li> </ol>				x < 140 gal/yr	A	
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr			• •	< 200 gal/yr		
both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)		-		140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91]	<b>)</b>	
(**************************************	•					1994
3. Existing large area source			_	rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100$	\	, ,,
dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2$ , transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,80$				$0.0140 \le x \le 2,100$		
both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ g	<b>~</b> •			$\leq x \leq 1,800 \text{ gal/}$	•	
(constructed before 12/9/91)		(constr	ucted on	or after 12/9/91]	)	
5 This is a second facilities of	assification	ΩY	ПN	□Can not det	ermine	
5. This is a correct facility cla	4551110411011					
If no, please check the		ition:				
If no, please check the	appropriate classifica ty qualified for a gen	eral pen				
If no, please check the	appropriate classifica	eral pen				

# Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

### PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

### In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).

# A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)

l.	Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	X.	ロソ	
2.	Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	PY	ПΝ	□N/A
3.	Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	` <b>Þ</b> Ý	ПN	□N/A
4.	Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	TY	ПΝ	
5.	Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F?	₽\F	ПИ	□N/A
6.	Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	<b>X</b> Ŷ	□Ν	

2 of 5

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:		
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	אם צם	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	מם עם	
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	OY ON	
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	OY ON	□N/A
	ls the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	□Y □N	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,		
_ ا	or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	OY ON	⊔N/A
٥.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	OY ON	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY ON	□N/A

### PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days XY ON ON/A and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY DN DY/A 4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) DY DN \$XI/A 5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? MD AX 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ANA NO PA 7. Maintained deviation reports? Problem corrected? 8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS			
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair			
inspection?	ع.		MY ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?			XAY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the fo	llowing areas for leaks?		,
Hose connections, fittings,	hwar mw		dry my my
couplings, and valves	DY'ON ON/A	Muck cookers	DY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	DY ON ON/A
Pumps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	ΦY ON ON/A
Water separators	DY ON ON/A		
4. Which method of detection is used by the	responsible official?		
Visual examination (condensed solv	vent on exterior surfaces)		6
Physical detection (airflow felt thro	ugh gaskets)		Ø
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			d
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)			
Halogen leak detector □			
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:			□N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? $\Box$ Y $\Box$			DY DN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use			
(PID/FID only)?			DY DN
c. Inspected for leaks and	obvious signs of wear on	a weekly basis?	DY DN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?		DY DN	
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?			OY ON
SAADIA (VILLESHT 11/6/98			
Inspector's Name (Please Print)  Date of Inspection			
A A a = -			
Inspector's Signature	<del></del>	Approximate Date of	Next Inspection

### ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Forenta epoxy=7yes

Condensate water & hazardors waste. Safetykken > wash

no perc or petroleum on spotting

board.

no problems of macheni relatively new.

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MS 5510-37550 304000 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400







RECEIVED

Bureau of Air Monitorine & Mobile Sources

INSUFFICIENT ADDITION

NO SUCH NUMBER

JUNCLAIMED DI REFUSED

NO SUCH STREET

NO ACANT

NO RECEPTACL

ADDITION OF THE SUCH STREET

CAHRIINTO AS A CONTROLL STREET

CAHR

10 AIRS ID #1170369901AG ENAIAT RAHIM ENAIAT & AMEENA RAHIM 924 WEST SR 436, Ste #1250 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

It.

	U.S. Postal Service  CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)		
40			
LU PU	OFF	ICIAL USE	
76	Postage \$		
747	Certified Fee	M D Poskrijark	
17	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)	O Hefe	
000	Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		
20	Total Pr	'	
3.5		ID # 1170369001AG	
}	ENAIGH IGHT		
7007	or PO Bo. 924 WEST	SR 436	
12	City, State ALTAMO	NTE SPRINGS FL 32714	
ì	PS Form 3	See Reverse for Instructions	

PLACE STICKER			
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse	A. Signature X	☐ Agent ☐ Addressee	
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	B. Received by ( Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery	
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No		
10 AIRS ID # 1170369001AG ENAIAT RAHIM ENAIAT & AMEENA RAHIM 924 WEST SR 436 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714			
	3. Service Type Certified Mail	il eipt for Merchandise	
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes	
7001 0320 0001 7976 3538			
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retu	urn Receipt	102595-02-M-1540	



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to:         <ul> <li>AIRS ID#1170369</li> </ul> </li> <li>CYPRESS CLEANERS         <ul> <li>ENAIAT RAHIM</li> <li>924 WEST SR 436</li> <li>ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  2,7.  C. Signature  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:
32714	3. Service Type  ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE PM

OT FEB A

OT FEB A

OT FEB A

First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS
Permit No. G-10

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OF AIR MONITORING SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT

talladdalddaldaaddaddalladladdaddalda

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

400577

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1170369

CYPRESS CLEANERS ENAIAT RAHIM 924 WEST SR 436 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

CYPRESS CLEANERS
924 W. State Rd. 436, Ste 1250
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
(407) 869-1609

10 DEC 2000

TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

# THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

## **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1170369

CYPRESS CLEANERS ENAIAT RAHIM 924 WEST SR 436 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

422472 FEB 32003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#1170369

CYPRESS CLEANERS ENAIAT RAHIM 924 WEST SR 436 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 FEB 0 7 2003

FEB 0 7 2003

Ireau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001

, Öbj.: 002273

### **Best Available Copy**

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

CYPRESS CLEANERS

**ENAIAT RAHIM** 924 WEST SR 436

**ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714** 

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

IT B

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0353966

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 1170369

CYPRESS CLEANERS ENAIAT RAHIM 924 WEST SR 436 ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

CYPRESS CLEANERS 924 W. State Rd. 436, Ste 1250 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 (407) 869-1609





General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399 - 2400

22333+2400

lalladaldaldaldaddallalladadd